

# Engineering Cell

# **Delhi Technological University** Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/0027/2025-26/Civil

Dated: 30.06.2025

### NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate quotations from Civil Contractors/Suppliers up to 03.00 PM on 04.07.2025 for the following works, which shall be opened at 03:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN Card up to 02:00 PM on 04.07.2025.

S.No.	Name of Work	Estimated	Time	Last date of Receipt	
		Cost (Rs.)	Allowed	of Quotation	
1.	Covering of backside area of mess with M.S. Frame structure to protect from Monkeys in VMH hostel and other civil works in Boys Hostel at DTU main campus, Bawana Road.		30 days	04.07.2025	

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS: -**

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification.
- 2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
- The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
- 5. The contractor should submit the sample of materials before supplied.
- 6. Payment shall be made after execution of work.
- 7. Any damages/ unforeseen charges during the work shall be borne by contractor. Nothing shall be paid in this account.
- 8. Necessary recoveries shall be made from the bill.
- 9. Water Charges @1% and Electricity Charges @1% shall be deducted from the bill.
- 10. Penalty on account of delay of the work due to any reason (if any) may be imposed @500/- per day or as decided by the Engineer-in-Charge.
- 11. Time Allowed:- 20 Days

Enclosure: Schedule of work & Approved make list.

Executive Engineer

#### Copy to:-

- 1. Registrar, DTU
- 2. COF, DTU
- 3. Sr. Account Officer, DTU
- 4. A.E. (Civil)/ J.E. (Civil)
- 5. Notice Board

Assistant Engineer

## **Schedule of Work**

of work:- Covering of backside area of mess with M.S. Frame structure to protect from Monkeys in VMH hostel and er civil works in Boys Hostel at DTU main campus, Bawana Road.

ercivii	DSR-	Boys Hoster at 2 To main eampas, Bawana Road.				
Item. No.	2021 Code	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rate Rs.	Amount Rs.
1		Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including dash fastners etc. for fixing the frame.				
		Total	1700.00	( Kg	111.95	190315.00
2	9.50	Providing and fixing hard drawn steel wire fabric 75x25 mm mesh of weight not less than 7.75 Kg per sqm to window frames etc. including necessary fixing arrangement in frames and priming coat with approved steel primer all complete.				
		Total	80.00	Sqm	1484.70	118776.00
3	13.61.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work				
		Total	150.00	<b>(</b> Sqm	131.45	19717.50
4	18.49.1	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : 15 mm nominal bore (Make:, Jaquare, Hindware, Cera)				
		Total	30.00	Sqm	434.20	13026.00
5	18.49.1	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore (Make:, Prayag) 4867				
		Total	30.00	Sqm	109.85	3295.50
6	9.51.2	Providing and fixing fly proof galvanized M.S. wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm all complete. With 12 mm mild steel U beading				/
		Total	100.00	Sqm	812.40'	81240.00
		Add GST Multiplication factor (0	0633) of		Total : Rs.=	<b>426370.00</b> 26,989.22
	-	Add GS1 Multiplication factor (0	10033701	To 70 III pi	Total=	4,53,359.22
		Add Cost I	ndex on D	SR 2021 I	tems @7%=	31,735.15
					Total Rs. =	4,85,094.37
Λ					say : Ks.	₹ 4,85,094.09

٠

AF (Civil) 28 M W

EE/CPO/DTU